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LIKENS BERGER TO PARTY

Socialists Would Be Held Unfit If

He Is, Says Counsel
Washington. .Tul.t 22. (By A. V

Continuing argument in behalf of

whoe eat in the House
from the Fifth Wisconsin district is

contested because of hi conviction on

disloyalty charge. Henry F. Coehems.

his counsel, told the House investigat
ing committee today his client had mere- -

ly the views of his party.
If Mr. Berger was held unfit to be

seated in the House, Mr. Coohems said.
a million Socialists would be held unfit
and "none of tho lS.OOO Socialist who

elected him could it here."
"I wholly disagree with that view,"

interrupted Representative Kagle. Dem- -

ocrat, Texa. "we are not trying the

Socialist party or attempting to say

whether it should be represented in

n Congress."

WANTS ADMIRALS NAMED

Daniels Indorses Bill for Rewarding
Benson and Sims

Washington, July 22. (By A. P.t
Secretary Daniel approved today be- -

fore the naval committee a bill
giving Admiral William S Benon.
chief of naval operations, and Rear
Admiral William S. Sims, who com- -

manded American naval force abroad
during the war, permanent rank as
admiral. .

He submitted a detailed report of the
war services of the officer. He urged
that the resolution be amended to pro-

vide full pay for life instead of active '

service, with authority for the Presi-
dent to recall them to duty at need

"The policy of placing any officer
permanently on the active lit is npn
to grave objection." he said.

WILL MARCH ON BUDAPEST

General d'Esperey Prepares to Ad-

vance With 150,000 Troops
Vienna, Sattirdav. July 12 de-

layed.) (By A V. General Franchet
d'Etperey. commander of the allied
forces in the Near Eat. announces 'hat
he is preparing an advance upon Budn- -

pest, the Hungarian capital, with 150.- -

000 troops. The armv i made up nf
French colonial. Rumanian, Jugo- -

Slavs, Italian and Hungarians. The
Hungarians are commanded by General '

Krotochwill.

Special dispatches within the last ten
days reported that General d'Esperey
was contemplating such a

no definite announcement, such as!
contained in the foregoing, had previ-
ously been received

Sunken Barge Will Be Raised
Arrangements have been made to

raise the barge Donaldson No. 12. which
sank Saturday night at I'fer 24. North
Wharves The cause ,,f the barge
sinking is unknown. It was laden with
280 tons of bunker coal and was
up alongside of the steamer Lake Win-thro-

which was to have received the
cargo.

I Users of PEA Coal he rl.
I vised and now. We have
' the size and quality. We
handle only the very

Etn ...$10.60 Store .$10.85
Nut... 10.95 Pea .. 9.35
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tervo ton right

Owen Sons
TjargttX Coal Tori M Pfittn.
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Pennsylvania
Cord Tires

f Size

ADJUSTMENT BASIS

As per warranty tag at-tach- ed

casing
Vacuum Fabric 6,000 miles

Vacuum 9,000 miles

Channel Tread Tires 9,000 miles

iiwaiPiwiiiP"w"l,,'l,,"all,MBJ

amnety

30x3&
32x3&

x

x 4&
33x4&
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Afresh paint
UBeieveMe

'$'?$$?$.
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Painting
Service
Kuehnle Service goes
beyond the use of finest
paints and best workman-
ship. It includes able advice
on color schemes, decora-
tive ideas and effective com-
binations. For your home,
office or factory it's at
your service.

SCuehnle
PAINTER

nS.l6thSt.i,'l
Get our estimate no obligation!

Vacuum

Fabric

15.70

20.10
23.70

30.00
30.55
32.25
32.90

42.45
44.25
44.60
46.35
46.90

54.30
57.10
60.10

Vacuum

32.751
36.45'

46.30
47.55
48.80

52.15
53.55
55.00
56.20
57.65

65.15
68.30
71.40

Mavfcon & DeMan
1215 Chestnut Street

Our
"Choice of the House''

Hat Clearance
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5.00 7.50 10-o- q

Values Up to 15.00 Values Up to 20.00 Values Up to 35.00

Every hat, no matter what its price a
week ago, goes on sale.

In the 10.00 group you may choose
from the most famous designers'
and makers' creations.

Blue Bird Bruck Weiss

Frcle Heller Cupid Vogue

.Purchasing Agents' Orders Accepted:

M&twiml Ikiii mfetiSSk

A further reduction in Prices
EFFECTIVE

Pennsylvania Ponnirsrrni7
VACUUM CUP AUTO TUBE

The of first set for the of and Ton
is as the

and an zone this

Cup Cup

Cord
:

6 Ply

Tread

Cord

30.50
33

43.10
44.25
45.30

48.60
49.80
51.20
52.40
53.65

60.70
63.70
66.60

'"!

TON TESTED'

uality Safety Economy Service
standard quality making Vacuum Cup Tires

Tubes, today always absolute highest. Improved manufacturing
facilities, increased output economical selling system, make
reduction possible.

35x5

Casings

PENNSYLVANIA RUBBER COMPANY

NOW!

Casings

nation's
superb

Tested

Channel
Casings

'Ton Tested"
Tubes

Regular

2.80
3.30

3.95
4.10
4.30
4.45

5.25
5.40
5.55
5.65
5.85

6.50
6.75
7.00

'Ton Tested"
Tubes

Extra-Heav- y

.Cord Type

3.50
4.15

4.95
5.15
5.40
5.55

6.55
6.75
6.95
7.05
7.30

8.15
8.45
8.75
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