Philadelphian on House Ways and Means Committee Opposes Licensing System

Washington, July 22 -A meeting ton Moore, of Philadelphia, to the plan large assemblages had been dispersed for adopting a licensing system, which is objectionable to the greater part of U. S. AID FOR FRANCE ASKED the dyestuffs manufacturers as sumers of Pennsylvania, New York and

New England. It became appearent early in the meet ing, attended by both the Republican and Democratic members, that Congressman Moore was not in asmosths with the proposed Longworth deestuffs great bill, which is favored by Chairman

Mr. Moore stated that he was posed to the licensing system provided n the Longworth bill, and expected to work continue to fight it because, he said it provides for the continuance of the wartime bureau activities and control spirit still over business in peace times.

The Philadelphia congressman tended also that it was going a step too JUSTICE HENDRICKSON DEAD

It appeared at the meeting that the Chemical Company and other large day after an illness of six weeks concerns are pressing the Longworth Justice Handrickson is sylvania, New York and New Eng

meeting that efforts are being made The Land Charles H Baird glassware bill, which would keep in-

The committee failed to reach any conclusions in the matter and recessed to meet again, probably Thursday.

## LIKENS BERGER TO PARTY

Socialists Would Be Held Unfit if He Is. Says Counsel

Washington, July 22.- (By A. P. Continuing argument in behalf of Victor Berger, whose sent in the House from the Fifth Wisconsin district is contested because of his conviction on dislocalty charges, Henry F. Cochems his counsel, told the House investigat ing committee today his client had mereexpressed the views of his party.

If Mr. Berger was held unfit to be seated in the House, Mr. Cochems said. a million Socialists would be held unfit and "none of the 18,000 Socialists who elected him could sit here."

"I wholly disagree with that view, interrupted Representative Eagle, Democrat. Texas, time are not trying the Socialist party or attempting to say whether it should be represented in

## WANTS ADMIRALS NAMED

Daniels Indorses Bill for Rewarding Benson and Sims

Washington, July 22 - (Br A. P.) -Secretary Daniels approved today by giving Admiral William S. Benson, chief of payal operations, and Bear Admiral William S. Sims, who commanded American naval forces abroad during the war, permanent rank as admiral

war services of the officers. He urged that the resolution be amended to provide full pay for life instead of active service, with authority for the President to recall them to duty at need. "The policy of placing any officer

He submitted a detailed report of the

to grave objection." he said.

## WILL MARCH ON BUDAPEST

General d'Esperey Prepares to Advance With 150,000 Troops Vienna, Saturdar, July 12 rde-layed. :- (By A. P.) -- General Franchet

d'Esperey, commander of the allied forces in the Near East, announces that he is preparing an advance upon Budapest, the Hungarian capital, with 150,-French colonials, Rumanians, Jugo-Slavs, Italians and Hungarians, The Hungarians are commanded by General

Special dispatches within the last ten days reported that General d'Esperey was contemplating such a movement, but no definite announcement, such as contained in the foregoing, had previously been received

Sunken Barge Will Be Raised Arrangements have been made to raise the barge Donaldson No. 12, which sank Saturday night at Pier 24, North Wharres. The cause of the barge sinking is unknown. It was laden with 280 tons of bunker coal and was tied up alongside of the steamer Lake Winthrop, which was to have received the

> Jsers of PEA Coal be adrised and buy now. We have the size and quality. We handle only the very

Egg ...\$10.60 Stove .\$10.85 Nut ... 10.95 Pea .. 9.35 The Price Will Be Much Higher We serve you right

Owen Letters' Sons Trenton Ave. & Westmoreland

# BERLIN TROOPS

Broken Up in Various

Parts of City

Paris, July 22 - (By A. P. )-Firing ok place yesterday afternoon in Berlin petween trops and processions of WOULD END WARTIME BOARD parts of the city, according to a Hayn. NOT ONE PROSECUTION dispatch from Berlin under Monday -

An Associated Press dispatch from held by the ways and means committee Berlin, dated Monday and received last Eletcher, American ambassador to Mex-today to agree upon the form of a bill night, said that an independent Socialist jee, told the Heuse rules committee toto protect the dyestoffs industry was procession had been broken up by troups due that since his appointment three unproductive of results, owing to the opposition of Congressman J. Hamp. The message also stated that several scars ago about fifty Americans had

ence Makes Appeal

bill and that a large number of Pena his widow, Mrs. Sarah W. Hendrick. Mr. Fletcher repeatedly declined to sylvania. New York and New Eng set three sons Charles E. It. George express opinions on conditions in the three years building program, according to the newspaper Nichi Nichi. Icles objected to, particularly on the are opposing it on the ground that it. Mrs. William J. Band, this cutt. Three mist only facts. He also told the comwill bring about increased prices and lof his grandchildren are Philadelphians

The justice graduated at Princeton in meeting that ellers are stated in 1863. He was presented at Princeton in the von regard the situation in to introduce the licensing erstem in 1863. He was presented at Mt Holly Mexico as improved in the last three other measures like the potash bill and for twents tears and served one form xears?" neked Chairman Campbell. in the Assembly. In March, 1896, he dustries under control of a federal was appointed to the court of errors and appeals and before the expiration of his term he was appointed justice of the ambassador answered tired in 1905 because of illness.

# FIRE ON STRIKERS 50 AMERICANS SLAIN BLOCKED BY MOORE Processions Carrying Red Flags IN MEXICO SINCE 1916

50 Americans Slain in 3 Years, other things, agencies by which the Clemenceau to State Case Be-Ambassador Informs House Committee

By the Associated Press

Washington, July 22.-Henry P. been killed in Maries without a single

Former French Minister of Subsists Campbell. Ambassador Fletcher, said to take action. and generous resolute means southern republic. He added that he cial circles for lack of arrests and an interpolation of the government on

Ambassador Fletcher said he had not to cun down the bandits." I ask it frankly and ing in Mexico and explained that the with the question put while the war presence of more United States citizens spirit still lasts and before the marginal, there then other feedings weekeld he merchant there than other foreigners probably acenges affecting Americans.

### States Facts, Not Opinions

lations between this country and

Mr. Moore stated at the close of the liam I and Charles H. Dall and Wil make, but would answer any question

Ob. see. was the quick reply.

Columbus has not been raided." the

tention to the recent murder of an

## FORBES

1115 Chestnut Street

Millinery Clearances, with Big Reductions Are the Topic—!

for Tomorrow

\$4.50

With Values

-brief mention o large, medium and small shapes in styles. All wanted

> \$6.50 With Values

Up to \$16.50 -excellent choice of mid-season models, all of them being extraordinary values. Crepes. silks and finest



..... We Accept Purchasing Agents' Orders .....

## Custody of Securities

UR Trust Department receives securities for safekeeping, subject to the instructions of the depositing customer.

Coupons and dividends are collected; securities are purchased or sold and proceeds credited or remitted on order, accompanied by detailed advice.

> If this service is of interest to you we shall be pleased to have you write or call on us.

## Philadelphia Trust Company

415 Chestnut Street

1415 Chestnut Street

## American citizen and the maltreatment of his wife in Mexico, the ambassador CHAMBER WAITS said this did not involve relations be-

tween the United States and Mexico.

Authorities Fail to Act

n conditions in the Mexican situa-

Pressed further as to improvement

'Are the murders of American citi

The ambassador replied he would be

were committed by

for the committee to the list of Ameri-

bundits. These bandits have been pur

povernment, which in turn communi-

"And you don't recall one prosecu-

n-ked Chairman Campbell,

Americans here teday from Chi-

Japan's New Navy Program

El Paso, Tex., July 22

Many of these outrages.

cans who had been killed.

ted the murder

United States was better able to transact business with Mexico had fore Deputies Cast Vote of been established during the last three Confidence in Cabinet

cons as numerous as they were asked AMNESTY BILL IMPENDING nobility.

Dr the Associated Press

Paris, July 22. - In readiness to hear "Parisian Widows," came to town last the government's declaration of its pol- night and pleased the Gayety audience ier, on which it had been announced with the general novelty and up-toa vote of confidence would be asked, catchy, the chorus attractive and the but it was difficult to tell if had gotten the man who committee the Chamber of Deputies met this investiture new and elaborate. A real morning. Premier Clemenceau, it de- summer treat is provided for patrons Representations in each case, he reloped, was not ready to make his of burlesque, said, had been made to the Carranga statement at the morning session, and Replying to questions by Chairman cated with local authorities, who failed the chamber adjourned unit, after noon

to await the premier's pleasure. There was much interest in the expected developments of the day, to which great importance was attached. What evense has been given in offi- as it was expected that the motion for appe from the financial paradox did not knew of any revolutionary the first general policy, which M. Franciswhich it is struggling, writes the foliation of Educard Harriot formerly manent capable of establishing a permurder had been committed by bandits given, might precipitate an animated in 1. Information

Authorities and that every effort would be under debate.

has been most marked on the question of the high cost of living, the feeling of the members on this issue having rebushus. Mexico, brought news of the accidental bombing of General Public sulted last week in a vote adverse to Querga's federal infantry by the governtemporarily at least, by the withdrawal ment nicplanes scouting for Villa bands. Victor Boret as food minister, M. far after fixing the highest possible form June 1997 to Parral, the Americans Noulchs, former ambassador to Rustariff rates on dyes to add a licensing Former Jersey Supreme Court Judge fore the committee in connection with said, when they were sighted by the air sin, taking his place. The government, and home were dropped among however, made it known that it desired Red Bank, N. J., 'tuly 22 Former tree tiguld, Republican, of New York, the infantrymen. No estimate of the a further evidence of the chamber's It appeared at the meeting that the distinct Charles E. Hendrickson, of the proposing appointment of a joint con du Ponts, the National Antine and New Jersey suggests and other large due after the Charles E. Hendrickson, of the proposing appointment of a joint con casualties was known by the Americans.

The National Antine and New Jersey suggests and other large due after the confidence of the proposing appointment of a joint con casualties was known by the Americans. at today's session, at which the fate of the government seemed thus likely to Tokio, July 22 - (By A. P. | The the govern

Socialist side, are the slow progress of reconstruction and demobilization. It was announced early in the afternoon that at the second session of the day the government would introduce an

amnesty bill. The question of amnesty, grown more acute since the German treaty was signed, is another of the issues on which the government has been criticized. Premier Clemenceau passed yesterday in the Meuse district, where he listened to the expressions of leaders there on communic reconstructive work. He asked

people to have patience and not to pair. France, he said, will be re-ig in all her grandeur and historic

Summer Burlesque

Ethel Shutta, with her company of dateness of her show. The music is



Painting

Service Kuehnle Service goes beyond the use of finest paints and best workman-ship. It includes able advice on color schemes, decorative ideas and effective combinations. For your home. office or factory-it's at

PAINTER 11 S.16th St. BALE 3803 Mawson & DeMany 1215 Chestnut Street

Our "Choice of the House" Hat Clearance



5.00

Every hat, no matter what its price a week ago, goes on sale.

In the 10.00 group you may choose from the nation's most famous designers' and makers' superb creations.

> Blue Bird Frele Heller

Bruck Weiss I'oque

Purchasing Agents' Orders Accepted

"Know them by the Jet Black Tread!"

Pennsylvania

Cord Tires

ADJUSTMENT BASIS

As per warranty tag at-

tached to each casing

Vacuum Cup Fabric Tires 6,000 miles

Vacuum Cup Cord Tires 9,000 miles

Channel Tread Cord Tires 9,000 miles

Announcing

A further reduction in Prices EFFECTIVE NOW!

VACUUM CUP **TIRES** 

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania **AUTO TUBE** "TON TESTED"

Quality-Safety-Economy-Service

. The standard of quality first set for the making of Vacuum Cup Tires and Ton Tested Tubes, is today as always—the absolute highest. Improved manufacturing facilities, increased output and an economical zone selling system, make this reduction possible.

Size	Vacuum Cup Casings Fabric	Vacuum Cup Casings Cord	Channel Tread Casings Cord	"Ton Tested" Tubes Regular	"Ton Tested" Tubes Extra-Heavy Cord Type
30 x 3	15.70			2.40	3.00
30 x 3½ 32 x 3½	20.10 23.70	32.75 36.45	30.50 33.95	2.80 3.30	3.50 4.15
31 x 4 32 x 4 33 x 4 34 x 4	30.00 30.55 32.25 32.90	46.30 47.55 48.80	43.10 44.25 45.30	3.95 4.10 4.30 4.45	4.95 5.15 5.40 5.55
32 x 4½ 33 x 4½ 34 x 4½ 35 x 4½	42.45 44.25 44.60 46.35 46.90	52.15 53.55 55.00 56.20 57.65	48.60 49.80 51.20 52.40 53.65	5.25 5.40 5.55 5.65 5.85	6.55 6.75 6.95 7.05 7.30
36 x 4½ 33 x 5 35 x 5 37 x 5	54.30 57.10 60.10	65.15 68.30 71.40	60.70 63.70 66.60	6.50 6.75 7.00	8.15 8.45 8.75

PENNSYLVANIA RUBBER COMPANY

Jeannette, Pa.